

Proposal 5 - Voting

This change was suggested by the membership and updates and clarifies the wording around voting to reflect current practices.

Current Wording	Proposed Wording
<p>4.4.3 Voting</p> <p>Regardless of whether voting online or by mail;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) each intern and professional member shall vote for each candidate for election as an elected councillor by voting in descending order of preference; b) each professional member shall cast votes only for those candidates who are professional members; and c) each intern shall cast votes only for those candidates who are interns, all in accordance with the election rules. 	<p>4.4.3 Voting</p> <p>Regardless of whether voting online or by mail, <u>if an intern or professional member chooses to vote</u>;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) each intern and professional member <u>they</u> shall vote for each candidate for election as an elected councillor by voting in descending <u>cast their vote by ranking the candidates by their</u> order of preference; b) each professional member shall cast votes only for those candidates who are professional members; and c) each intern shall cast votes only for those candidates who are interns, <p>all in accordance with the election rules.</p>